
NOTICE OF TRUSTEEタS SALE

N〇・二_丁冊蜜小

SEP O6 2024

D加e: September 4, 2024

Trustee :　　　　　　　Scott Ratcli鱒、

Mortgagee :

Note:

Rowan Lane Patners, LLC, a Texas limited liability company dba

Crosscourt Land

Dated May 15, 2020 in the original principal anount of$85,500.00

Deed of Trust

Date:　　　May 15, 2020

Grantor:　　Oliver W. Gray

Mortgagee: Rowan Lane Pa血ers, LLC, a Texas limited liability company dba

CrossCourt Land

Recording infomation:　Deed of trust from Oliver W. Gray, reCOrded in Volume

1238, Page 887, O縦cial Public Records of Tyler County,

Texas.

Property :

County :

Date of Sale

(first Tuesday of month):

Time of Sale:

Place of Sale:

T】1e real property located in Tyler County, Texas described

in the attached Exhibit A.

Tyler County, Texas

October l, 2024

Between血e hours of l:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Under the stairs of the North entrance of血e Tyler County

Courthouse, 100 West Blu埠Woodville, Tyler County,

Texas.

Mortgagee has instructed Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward satisfaction of the

Note.

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offなthe Property for sale at public

auction at the Place of Sale, tO the highest bidder for cash. The earliest time the sale will occur is

the Time of Sale, and the sale will be conducted no later than three hours thereafter.

Notice QrT毒stee ’s Sale Page l



The forecIosure sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the

Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the forecIosure sale will

necessarily be made su切ect to all prior matters of record a舐知ing the Property, if any, tO the

extent that they remain in force and e餓鵜t and have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust.

For the avoidance of doubt, the forecIosure sale will not cover any part of the Property that has

been released of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trust by

Mortgagee. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to

detemine the nature and extent of such matters, if any.

Pursuant to section 5 1.009 0fthe Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold “AS IS,”

Without any expressed or implied warranties, eXCePt aS tO the warranties (if any) provided for

under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation

Of the nature and physical condition of the Property.

Pursuant to section 5 1.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Trustee reserves the right to

set further reasonable conditions for conducting the forecIosure sale. Any such further conditions

sha11 be amounced before bidding is opened for the first sale ofthe day held by Trustee.

Assert and protect your rights as a member ofthe armed forces ofthe United States.

If you are or your spouse is serving on active miIitary duty, including active miIitary duty

as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a

member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, PIease send

Written notice of the active duty miIitary Service to the sender of this notice immediately to

Chance Law Firm, PLLC, 2009 Tulane Drive, Lufkin, Texas 75901.

Notice Qr7履Stee ’s Sale Page 2



EXHIBIT A

剛軸心州oT寄り穏Sc紬珊0録

的.糊ACR勝
間で椛lV櫨細山A納鼠離E鴫S町陣Ⅴ恥鼻関取ふきT NU請容E鼠蒔豊

丁Yし電鍵CO叩丁量XAS

聞陣地G裏鵜・縄職質瞥陣曲げ聞出細面鷺叩卸商抽出相即掛人血劇場心強姉.垂心C丸印観事と粗も
貼喝額鴎○競心霊印南的高同種麟和露もd姿寄即j○東郷閲出勤血覆勧抑鴫耽章めRm事」能面叩帥義も
l上倉放心G噸曲調心血・悶出揃面「剛劇場l那.喝手蝕嶋o州をo圃場鐸和露機や也C増車九蘭関野

(o良工吼韓輯紳劇場富田で直す真心慶喝馴鵬躍動高鳴鵬y血難事閲中軸倍増機能血糖馳請簾

田関l闘駆命鋤き〕めを〕蘭I mぎ鷺調鴫耽噌農高心事傭抽蘭の鴫鴫如蘭軸心嘗嚇競抽∞脚覆面櫓職

業罵認諾語義諾霊嵩謡謀議藷警護諸露語も
側9・帥面容慨同調蝕的調慣種子鼠遭登場や雛すき調練暮れ掴出口質す場も〇種は∞覆車むも讐章膿め

話語露語誌豊宝器紫寮監誓藍詑菩霊難
く珊東軍α「貸手揃麟寄電機「軍艦山車畑山・8〇年亀龍一働▲額関り再願穂約的帥議場基盤●鳴種説き.調す遭こ

す櫨掛臓S同心の鶴4つま.雷埠.蘭書・%向〇両鼻骨調紳串原暮れ関即す調如9【町I血もぬき調的関田雌は畦置嬉養場

縛遭きし糊噛すぐ陣狙撃お雛遭確り職離職鴫両町!・ U㌦調鑓,ゆ.地軸心血場的中国画一眺書的的心
機「鎮ま知り意地書rの調機種o「櫨鷺腿寄正調割勘意義曝露雑録

丁職国昭馬絹が心臓置場敬「駆中郡垂楓鵡別」審t重を蘭饗場曲調基軸駐中は筆書採血立直照代心証血耀中

鈍輯噌出て誌調軸曲調葛出血"購碕鴫職質,劃糊・いね越中鵡●裳観劇玩細面鴨場軸日中馳中一巾ぢ1嬉鴎を
膜「東食免職両町鵡l馳書・07血管細雪" %色調九年・蘭もd億小鼻く亭婦中「1モ関脇仙巾.質農高細競厳罰田嶋とも

小嶋c義輝願小曲噌五〇でロ叩蘭書箕面ぐC騨筒即事轟表札細面山腹屯鷹帥r看嬉輝櫛鴎l職種槍轟血を調書轟高調
纏や如「陣§ iOO軸を嬉予審質も馳喜劇出す°夢租連取置難曲鋤おり絡蜘龍轟隔膜i巾e聞置で∬犀をぬ壷地鶏′曇夢寄

鞠。望櫓裏口曙関なまこ

珊隠職C電袖的握重出田嶋田町重心馨駆寄柵l杜∝国章r対審鵜C鼠4載録.口調雄心種田「寄露筆書遭機上9葉重き確.鳩

め同断喀血重富や)蘭はまを轟き破

り　的恥l関脇’薦“瞳場裏IO_輯応札山。鶏口山か観劇申請●関

り∴嶋細心飢●調.書c‾ u鴫虫。 i軍ま.置b重も食章的〃憾上京自邸鴎讃傭費関東か;

事)糖質劇場鴫9●概「舶鴎.まう〕.調噴調書擁粛心血のさす的握p軸-丁聴lα櫨義山細管寄食も【轟
く細田m的帽鷺も鴫鴫や電機尊卿印.槍義軍きり鵡重出職種龍他面能義調や畑もあ賞関旗覆りⅥⅢ轟穏○○

塞く鴨糖種心地曲捷霊五億地顔u血耽I l職章句幹雄l. o.調場裏轟か髄置∞細心競嚢轟y
軍国調願書D「t艇書重心遭心因軍轟地割}望め細すきl霊場革質

畦輯!直職



丁唯轟き電照帥血櫛叩1戴"ぬ・青抽出嬉血巾拉瞥o「羅鵜も露出龍田覆車ぬ連綿血競賦蜘n鷺質ガあ

あ的閲め既函迫脇巾瞳鵬も勘助転Ⅷ血耽輔も軸劇場のよ†亡㌔義山縄曲瞳軸蘭龍馳
暗面鰭・し膿三国調閲的調血匿的吋裏壷調子輝お年I劇義輝鴫麟璽了j封出日露暮組曲もi聞調も心血
鼠種連中「甲軍=調節十調「捌帥細部劃鵡能訊耽櫨縫曲りの申請鼠璃蹴1覇的売叫富田劇d適豪農車種「
!劉臨孟事品主調寄嚇PO押す丁OP B書蘭議が皿c.

頓糊闘わ時事卿時限癌糊の摘・帥曲面〇品蘭可動血鴫富加批電車

や幡敬重榔掃競廿龍口国華鴬龍龍青竜随野馳喝調種で申地心向種的甘露寓裏面轟昭島鴫

臓Gl珊圃寄標章弗軸蘭、虹青物強健中戯中心「昭博龍め争議喜劇立働鴫蜘ロなれ的正義鴨場間鴨駐日境域

輝き龍賦軸心寧おき的榔露鴎も競健的中田J面の章きぬ自邸日間的軍隊山鳩関心国劇毒を調調の「【長蘭
五誌義援寄主軍報援珊葉屯

丁‖励健遥両袖耽噛髄質鋤け雌垂直増強亡鷲儀暢机○博鐸競駆閲韓靴-筆9曽耽職種捷曲面重唱髄間鴨郎
噛りりす報著書筆血i重職的雌薫

り　隷鳩鵡㈱畑か擾鼠・豊崎」輝賭事曲事Q閲中正高富鞠調持寄
陣　容職種重の章’鴨場打電豊壌i1髄寄血丸め鶴駆出的申出競鶴亀鵬的鴎

坤額舶曲関門が車種晒乳劃調節陣場調書擁証書高調章鵬圧軸畑中駐聾中筋「で手間劇肌億予増心臓
部心願叫同軸噛打直鴨島能砧的義足貿動靖軍陣蜜事.遍歴嶋劇的聞直o書耀お⊂鼠喜蛙申請書鴫
鱒減封鷺は屯中軸劇場o手心に鷹鴫轟血蘭轡重き塾生薯

珊馴C電S機心臓『脆’が“聞出.翻鵬鴨場鼻靖曲瞭’調虹噛吋間鴨〆小嶋鴫や能血調書競闘融調教細さなす韓.ゆ裏
鱈血筋劇力岬轟顔握を劃曽酢鷹童麹⊂請的蘭咄質細心地中劇†接すo「樋言出商品蘭頓陶馳曲

T鵬競臓職鴫的錐瞭血中置重職瑠鴫録画も鯖き鑓回申隣∬寓遭轍僻叫機才糊!種油雷撃対義置劇鞠昨晩喜
葛瓦闘わ轟喝的細事僻l耽葦蕃山寄出勤麟魂

置)棚減同調で蜜ロ「駁斗劃岨i書棚.小さ寄照韓的垂心は東面車

軸　鴫〇〇億のい曲“4β輸嬉由葛章毎」事鳳キ調書豊要地塁垣‡扇出血・傭能管嶋

的　競競鼻髄を議場手職斗〕職」はもめ"田血蘭画b膿を曲調惟蒙も頃叫鴫自国鵡寄隅櫓競れ
岬連ね蹄職場勤に観劇虜調鷺頓着船場鴎を筒雑事雑事O「心願糠雌も馳鵡髄質鷹を農事

で間那きち的粛筋骨で紳丁的.却」‖艇〇、両心事種遭ロは蘭I〇億肘も噌血雪組0相調◆ O『露掲調的批持寄


